WINCHESTER POLICE DEPARTMENT

Call Briefing Report
2/16/2025 thru 2/16/2025

Selected Agency Type: Police  Selected Agency ID: All

Incident # Date Time Reported/Actual Type Location/Business/Reporting Party

25-004525 02/16/2025 00:36: ASSAULT IN PROGRESS 100 BLOCK HOLIDAY DR
ASSAULT IN PROGRESS

25-004526 02/16/2025 00:45: DOMESTIC 500 BLOCK BROOKFIELD DR
BRANDISHING WEAPON / POSSESS

25-004527 02/16/2025 01:10: LOUD MUSIC / NOISE /PARTY 00 BLOCK BELLVIEW AVE
LOUD MUSIC / NOISE /PARTY

25-004532 02/16/2025 03:41: ASSIST CITIZEN 200 BLOCK W PICCADILLY ST
ASSIST CITIZEN

25-004534 02/16/2025 06:04: DOMESTIC 1700 BLOCK VALLEY AVE
DOMESTIC
25-004536 02/16/2025 06:06: ASSIST FIRE/RESCUE 900 BLOCK WOODSTOCK LN

ASSIST FIRE/RESCUE

25-004542 02/16/2025 08:09: SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE 700 BLOCK FORT COLLIER RD
SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE

25-004549 02/16/2025 09:02: REMOVE SUBJECT 1000 BLOCK FRANKLIN ST
REMOVE SUBJECT

25-004556 02/16/2025 10:44: HIT AND RUN W BOND ST/ VALLEY AVE
HIT AND RUN
25-004557 02/16/2025 10:55: POLICE INFORMATION 300 BLOCK AVON CT

POLICE INFORMATION

25-004558 02/16/2025 11:00: SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE 900 BLOCK AMHERST ST



25-004560

25-004563

25-004565

25-004571

25-004575

25-004578

25-004580

25-004582

25-004583

25-004590

25-004592

25-004596

25-004598

02/16/2025

02/16/2025

02/16/2025

02/16/2025

02/16/2025

02/16/2025

02/16/2025

02/16/2025

02/16/2025

02/16/2025

02/16/2025

02/16/2025

02/16/2025

11:21:

12:07:

13:00:

13:44:

14:34:

14:55:

15:00:

15:44:

15:45:

17:01:

17:20:

18:46:

19:17:

SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE

ACCIDENT/NO PI
ACCIDENT/NO PI

BABY LOCKED IN VEHICLE / HOUSE
BABY LOCKED IN VEHICLE / HOUSE

ACCIDENT/NO PI
ACCIDENT/NO PI

DOG RUNNING AT LARGE
DOG RUNNING AT LARGE

CIVIL DISPUTE
CIVIL DISPUTE

ASSIST FIRE/RESCUE
ASSIST FIRE/RESCUE

LARCENY
LARCENY

VANDALISM / PROPERTY DMG
VANDALISM / PROPERTY DMG

CIVIL DISPUTE
CIVIL DISPUTE

PANHANDLE/SOLICITE/ VAGRANCY
PANHANDLE/SOLICITE/ VAGRANCY

DOG RUNNING AT LARGE
DOG RUNNING AT LARGE

FOUND/LOST PROPERTY
FOUND/LOST PROPERTY

DISORDERLY CONDUCT
DISORDERLY CONDUCT

E JAMES ST/ S LOUDOUN ST

2100 BLOCK S PLEASANT VALLEY RD

S KENT ST/ MILLWOOD AVE

900 BLOCK N BRADDOCK ST

1000 BLOCK FRANKLIN ST

500 BLOCK EAGLE PL

600 BLOCK MILLWOOD AVE

00 BLOCK W JUBAL EARLY DR

2600 BLOCK VALLEY AVE

800 BLOCK N LOUDOUN ST

LIMESTONE CT/ W TEVIS ST

2600 BLOCK VALLEY AVE

2200 BLOCK S PLEASANT VALLEY RD



25-004601

25-004605

25-004608

25-004609

02/16/2025 20:12:

02/16/2025 20:43:

02/16/2025 21:44:

02/16/2025 21:45:

Total Number of Calls:

ASSIST FIRE/RESCUE
ASSIST FIRE/RESCUE

ACCIDENT/NO PI
DUI

ASSIST OTHER AGENCIES / COUNTY
ASSIST OTHER AGENCIES / COUNTY

DOMESTIC
DOMESTIC

28

200 BLOCK CHESTNUT ST

N PLEASANT VALLEY RD/ WOODSTOCK

W JUBAL EARLY DR/ PLAZA DR

500 BLOCK WHARTON CIR
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