WINCHESTER POLICE DEPARTMENT

Call Briefing Report

2/16/2025 thru 2/16/2025

		Selected Agency Type: Police Selected Agency ID: All		
Incident #	Date Time	Reported/Actual Type	Location/Business/Reporting Party	
25-004525	02/16/2025 00:36:	ASSAULT IN PROGRESS ASSAULT IN PROGRESS	100 BLOCK HOLIDAY DR	
25-004526	02/16/2025 00:45:	DOMESTIC BRANDISHING WEAPON / POSSESS	500 BLOCK BROOKFIELD DR	
25-004527	02/16/2025 01:10:	LOUD MUSIC / NOISE /PARTY LOUD MUSIC / NOISE /PARTY	00 BLOCK BELLVIEW AVE	
25-004532	02/16/2025 03:41:	ASSIST CITIZEN ASSIST CITIZEN	200 BLOCK W PICCADILLY ST	
25-004534	02/16/2025 06:04:	DOMESTIC DOMESTIC	1700 BLOCK VALLEY AVE	
25-004536	02/16/2025 06:06:	ASSIST FIRE/RESCUE ASSIST FIRE/RESCUE	900 BLOCK WOODSTOCK LN	
25-004542	02/16/2025 08:09:	SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE	700 BLOCK FORT COLLIER RD	
25-004549	02/16/2025 09:02:	REMOVE SUBJECT <i>REMOVE SUBJECT</i>	1000 BLOCK FRANKLIN ST	
25-004556	02/16/2025 10:44:	HIT AND RUN HIT AND RUN	W BOND ST/ VALLEY AVE	
25-004557	02/16/2025 10:55:	POLICE INFORMATION POLICE INFORMATION	300 BLOCK AVON CT	
25-004558	02/16/2025 11:00:	SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE	900 BLOCK AMHERST ST	

SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE

25-004560	02/16/2025 11:21:	ACCIDENT/NO PI ACCIDENT/NO PI	E JAMES ST/ S LOUDOUN ST
25-004563	02/16/2025 12:07:	BABY LOCKED IN VEHICLE / HOUSE BABY LOCKED IN VEHICLE / HOUSE	2100 BLOCK S PLEASANT VALLEY RD
25-004565	02/16/2025 13:00:	ACCIDENT/NO PI ACCIDENT/NO PI	S KENT ST/ MILLWOOD AVE
25-004571	02/16/2025 13:44:	DOG RUNNING AT LARGE DOG RUNNING AT LARGE	900 BLOCK N BRADDOCK ST
25-004575	02/16/2025 14:34:	CIVIL DISPUTE CIVIL DISPUTE	1000 BLOCK FRANKLIN ST
25-004578	02/16/2025 14:55:	ASSIST FIRE/RESCUE ASSIST FIRE/RESCUE	500 BLOCK EAGLE PL
25-004580	02/16/2025 15:00:	LARCENY LARCENY	600 BLOCK MILLWOOD AVE
25-004582	02/16/2025 15:44:	VANDALISM / PROPERTY DMG VANDALISM / PROPERTY DMG	00 BLOCK W JUBAL EARLY DR
25-004583	02/16/2025 15:45:	CIVIL DISPUTE CIVIL DISPUTE	2600 BLOCK VALLEY AVE
25-004590	02/16/2025 17:01:	PANHANDLE/SOLICITE/ VAGRANCY PANHANDLE/SOLICITE/ VAGRANCY	800 BLOCK N LOUDOUN ST
25-004592	02/16/2025 17:20:	DOG RUNNING AT LARGE DOG RUNNING AT LARGE	LIMESTONE CT/ W TEVIS ST
25-004596	02/16/2025 18:46:	FOUND/LOST PROPERTY FOUND/LOST PROPERTY	2600 BLOCK VALLEY AVE
25-004598	02/16/2025 19:17:	DISORDERLY CONDUCT DISORDERLY CONDUCT	2200 BLOCK S PLEASANT VALLEY RD

25-004601	02/16/2025 20:12:	ASSIST FIRE/RESCUE ASSIST FIRE/RESCUE	200 BLOCK CHESTNUT ST
25-004605	02/16/2025 20:43:	ACCIDENT/NO PI DUI	N PLEASANT VALLEY RD/ WOODSTOCK
25-004608	02/16/2025 21:44:	ASSIST OTHER AGENCIES / COUNTY ASSIST OTHER AGENCIES / COUNTY	W JUBAL EARLY DR/ PLAZA DR
25-004609	02/16/2025 21:45:	DOMESTIC DOMESTIC	500 BLOCK WHARTON CIR
Total Number of Calls:		28	

Printed: Page 3 of 3 Version 10.1 - Call Agency

2/18/2025